## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Home Department Civil Secretariat

## Subject:- Sanction to the Condemnation/ auction of 03 flood damaged vehicles of Traffic Range Kashmir.

Reference:-Director General of Police, J&K. Jammu. No. PHQ/P&T/MT-Auc/16/2015/2394-96, dated:22.11.2015

## Government Order No. Home <u>30</u>, of 2016 D A T E D :- <u>31</u>.05. 2016

In terms of serial No.10, Chapter No.4.8 of J&K Book of Financial Powers and as recommended by Director General of Police, J&K, Jammu, Sanction is hereby accorded to the condemnation/auction of three (03) flood damaged vehicles held on the stocks of Traffic Range Kashmir, having book value of Rs.11,33,773/-(rupees Eleven lakh thirty three thousand seven hundred seventy three only) as per the following details:-

S.No	Type of Vehicle	Reg.No.	Engine No.	Chasis No.	Model	Mileage	Book Value
		×.					
1	Amb.Car	7308/Jk025	74694	857995	2003	190662	3,48,898.00
2	Amb.Car	8903/JK02AB	78984	872416	2005	148437	3,25,680.00
3	Maruti Esteem	3613/JK02P	115511	03446	2001	94503	4,59,195.00
Total		. 41					Rs.11,33,773.00

The above condemned flood damaged vehicles held on the stocks of Traffic Range Kashmir, shall be put to public auction as prescribed under rules and the sale proceeds remitted in to the Government Treasury immediately under the Major Head "0055'- Police Sale proceeds dead stock/ auction."

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

(R. K. Goyal), IAS Principal Secretary to Government, Home Department. Dated:- 3 J .05 .2016

## No.Home/Cond/Acctts/16/2016 Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Accountant General, J&K.
- 2. Commissioner/ Secretary to Government, Finance Department.
- 3. Commissioner /Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 4. Director General of Police, J&K Jammu, for information and n/a.
- 5. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Home Department.
- 6. In charge website, Home Department
  - 7. Government Orders file (w.2.s.c)
  - 8. Stock file

Ghulam Mohammad Khan) Director Finance, ome Department